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SAFETY, SECURITY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
WASHINGTON STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES

Spring Quarter 2025

April 24 & 25,2025 = Olympic College

1600 Chester Ave, Bremerton, WA 98337 | Building 4, Rm 304 |

Day 1 — Thursday, April 24

9:30 AM
10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM
5:00 PM

6:30 PM*

Sign-in / Coffee / Meet and Greet

Greetings and Welcome:
« Opening Remarks / Roll Call
« Campus Welcome (Executive VP, Joshua Masters)

SSEM Council Business Meeting:
Reports
« Chair’s Report
« Chair Elect Report (Christian Carson, Everett)
- Solicitation for Executive Leadership nominations
« Interim Secretary’s Report (Rocky Vernola, Whatcom)
e State Report

Break
Bremerton Campus Tour
Lunch (hosted) and networking

TRAINING:

Best Practices in Conducting a Campus Security & Threat Assessment

- Learn How to Apply CPTED On Existing Buildings
- Learn Documentation Options, and
- How Best to Produce a Report that Admins Cannot Ignore

Break
Round Table Discussion

Meeting Adjourns

No Host Group Dinner (optional)

*Agenda times subject to change based group discussion.
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SAFETY, SECURITY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
WASHINGTON STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES

Day 2 — Friday, April 25

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM

12:30 PM

Spring Quarter 2025

April 24 & 25,2025 = Olympic College

1600 Chester Ave, Bremerton, WA 98337 | Building 4, Rm 304 |

Breakfast (hosted)
Sign-in / Networking

SSEMC Work Planning Session
Round Table Updates - Continued

Adjournment




