

SAFETY, SECURITY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL Washington State Board of Community and Technical Colleges

Council Chair Vacant		Spring Quarter 2025
uncil Chair-Elect Christian Carson tt Community College		April 24 & 25, 2025 • Olympic College 1600 Chester Ave, Bremerton, WA 98337 Building 4, Rm 304
Secretary-Treasurer Raquel (Rocky) Veruola	<u>Day 1 – Thur</u>	sday, April 24
om Community College	9:30 AM	Sign-in / Coffee / Meet and Greet
Past Chair quel (Rocky) Vernola om Community College ******	10:00 AM	 Greetings and Welcome: Opening Remarks / Roll Call Campus Welcome (Executive VP, Joshua Masters)
ember Colleges	10:30 AM	SSEM Council Business Meeting:
es Technical College Bellevue College sham Technical College and Community College dia Community College Clark College Park Technical College umbia Basin College uds Community College	11:00 AM	 Reports Chair's Report Chair Elect Report (Christian Carson, Everett) Solicitation for Executive Leadership nominations Interim Secretary's Report (Rocky Vernola, Whatcom) State Report Break
it Community College ays Harbor College	11:15 AM	Bremerton Campus Tour
River Community College ine Community College	12:00 PM	Lunch (hosted) and networking
ngton Institute of Technology wr Columbia College nth Seattle College Olympic College Deninsula College Gollege-Fort Steilacoom ce College-Puyallup ton Technical College	1:00 PM	TRAINING: Best Practices in Conducting a Campus Security &Threat Assessment - Learn How to Apply CPTED On Existing Buildings - Learn Documentation Options, and - How Best to Produce a Report that Admins <i>Cannot Ignore</i>
nttle Central College iine Community College	3:30 PM	Break
hagit Valley College t Sound Community College	3:45 PM	Round Table Discussion
uth Scattle College ne Community College Falls Community College na Community College	5:00 PM	Meeting Adjourns
Valla Community College atchee Valley College om Community College	6:30 PM*	No Host Group Dinner (optional)
Valley Community College	*Agenda tim	es subject to change based group discussion.

Сс

Coun Ch Everett

Council S Interim: R Whatcom

Raque Whatcom ******

Men

Bates Technical College
Bellevue College
Bellingham Technical College
Big Bend Community College
Cascadia Community College
Centralia College
Clark College
Clover Park Technical College
Columbia Basin College
Edmonds Community College
Everett Community College
Grays Harbor College
Green River Community College
Highline Community College
Lake Washington Institute of Technology
Lower Columbia College
North Seattle College
Olympic College
Peninsula College
Pierce College-Fort Steilacoom
Pierce College-Puyallup
Renton Technical College
Seattle Central College
Shoreline Community College
Skagit Valley College
South Puget Sound Community College
South Seattle College
Spokane Community College
Spokane Falls Community College
Tacoma Community College
Walla Walla Community College
Wenatchee Valley College
Whatcom Community College
Yakima Valley Community College



SAFETY, SECURITY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL WASHINGTON STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES

Spring Quarter 2025

April 24 & 25, 2025 • Olympic College 1600 Chester Ave, Bremerton, WA 98337 | Building 4, Rm 304 |

Day 2 – Friday, April 25

8:00 AM	Breakfast (hosted)
8:15 AM	Sign-in / Networking
8:30 AM	SSEMC Work Planning Session Round Table Updates - Continued

12:30 PM Adjournment

Council Chair Vacant

Council Chair-Elect Christian Carson Everett Community College

Council Secretary-Treasurer Interim: Raquel (Rocky) Vernola Whatcom Community College

Past Chair Raguel (Rocky) Veruola Whatcom Community College *******

Member Colleges

Bates Technical College Bellevue College Bellingham Technical College Big Bend Community College Cascadia Community College Centralia College Clark College Clover Park Technical College Columbia Basin College Edmonds Community College Everett Community College Grays Harbor College Green River Community College Highline Community College Lake Washington Institute of Technology Lower Columbia College North Seattle College Olympic College Peninsula College Pierce College-Fort Steilacoom Pierce College-Puyallup Renton Technical College Seattle Central College Shoreline Community College Skagit Valley College South Puget Sound Community College South Seattle College Spokane Community College Spokane Falls Community College Tacoma Community College Walla Walla Community College Wenatchee Valley College Whatcom Community College Yakima Valley Community College